FORM PTO-1618A	10-30-1998 CE 10-30-1998
Expres 06/30/59 JMB 0651-0027	TRADENA PAR
	100864801 OCT 2 3 1998
RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
MPO 10.16.98 TRA	DEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Real # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name LONGVIEW F	IBRE COMPANY
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	anization WASHINGTON
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name PORT TOWN	ISEND PAPER CORPORATION
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	<u> </u>
Address (line 1) OO M(L	L HILL ROAD
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) PORT TOWNSER	
Individual General Partnershi	p Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an accignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org	
PSB MIBUYEN 00000023 2166610	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 00	
Public Burgen Teporting for this collection of information is estimated to gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Shart. Sond commen	s average approximately 3d minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and to regarding this ourden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington,

Public burgen Teporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shart to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and approximately 30 minutes be to U.S. Prises and Trademork Office, Chief information on a Cover Shart. Send seminants regarding this outern estimate to the U.S. Prises and Trademork Office, Chief information on a Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6881-9027), Weakington, C.C. 2008. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0051-0027, Patent and Trademork Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sharts Information.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 Patient and Trademark Office OMR 0051-0027 TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name J. SCUTT GARY
Address (line 1) KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL
Address (line 2) 1201 THIRD AVENUE
Address (line 3) SUITE 2900
Address (line 4) SEATTLE, WA 98101
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (206) 224-8075
Name J. SCOTT GARY
Address (line 1) KARR TUTTLE CAMPBELL
Address (line 2) 1201 THIRD AVE.
Address (fine 3) SUITE 2900
Address (line 4) SEATTLE, WA 98101
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 2-166610
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ H() ()
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as , indicated herein.
William Hay
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF READY HANDLE TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, LONGVIEW FIBRE COMPANY, a Washington corporation, ("Longview Fibre"), has adopted and used the mark "Ready Handle" as a trademark for paper sacks, in Class 16, and has registered said mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2,166,610 granted on June 16, 1998; and

WHEREAS, PORT TOWNSEND PAPER CORPORATION, a Washington corporation, having a business address at 100 Mill Hill Road, Port Townsend, Washington 98368 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill or the business with which said mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Longview Fibre by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said Port Townsend Paper Corporation its entire right, title and interest in and to said mark "Ready Handle" and said Registration No. 2,166,610, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by said mark.

DATED: _	3th Oct 1998	
LONGVII	EW FIBRE COMPANY	
BY:	P. Willenberg	
ITS:	Pres	

KARR·TUTTLE·CAMPBELL

Founded 1904

A Professional Service Corporation

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2900, Seattle, Washington 98101 Telephone (206) 223-1313, Facsimile (206) 682-7100

Portland Office

1212 Standard Plaza, 1100 S.W. Sixth Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97204

Telephone (503) 248-1330, Facsimile (503) 222-4429

Please reply to Seattle Office

J. Scott Gary (206) 224-8075 sgary@karrtuttle.com

October 16, 1998

Sent Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

RE: Trademark Assignment: "READY HANDLE"

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for recording on behalf of Port Townsend Paper Company is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment of the mark, "READY HANDLE," Registration No. 2,166,610. Also enclosed is the process fee of \$40. Please process the form and should there be any questions, please call.

Very truly yours

JSG/mla Enclosures

cc: Andy Lake (w/enclosures)

RECORDED: 10/23/1998

0201224.01